

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3575/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2009 in CRLA No.  
1709/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SADINENI VENKATESWARLU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.THR.SECRETARY HOME &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 17/09/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

Mr. D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. A.Ramesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not any reason to interfere with the well  
considered judgment passed by the High Court. The special  
leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master